#### **Record of Decisions**

# Licensing Act 2003 - Draft Licensing Statement of Principles 2021 to 2026

### **Decision Taker**

Cabinet on 11 August 2020.

#### Decision

- i) That the draft Licensing Statement of Principles 2021 to 2026, be approved for public consultation.
- ii) That the draft Cumulative Impact Policy 2021 to 2024, be approved for public consultation.

#### Reason for the Decision

The Council has a statutory obligation as prescribed under Section 5 (1) Licensing Act 2003, which requires that the Licensing Authority (defined as a District Council of England or Wales) publish a Statement and review and re-publish the same, every 5 years.

## **Implementation**

This decision will come into force immediately so as to commence formal public consultation.

#### Information

The Licensing Statement of Principles identifies how the Council will perform its role as Licensing Authority in relation to the licensing process for the sale and supply of alcohol, regulated entertainment and late night refreshments. The Council has a statutory responsibility to review, consult and re-publish its Licensing Statement of Principles and Cumulative Impact Policy. In both cases the process of review, consultation and publication must be completed on or before 6 January 2021.

Councillor Carter proposed and Councillor Stockman seconded a motion that was agreed unanimously by the Cabinet as set out above.

### Alternative Options considered and rejected at the time of the decision

There were no alternative options considered as the Council has a statutory responsibility to review, consult and re-publish its Licensing Statement of Principles.

le t	hic	a K	<b>^</b>	Dec	ici	ion	2
เอเ	IIIƏ	a n	C y	DEC	13		•

No

## Does the call-in procedure apply?

No

<b>Declarations of interest</b> (including details of any relevant disp Standards Committee)	ensations issued by the
None.	
Published	
14 August 2020	
Signed:	Date:
Leader of Torbay Council on behalf of the Cabinet	